TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		08/25/2010	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Annie's Homegrown, Inc.	
Street Address:	564 Gateway Drive	
City:	Napa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94458	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2020364	ANNIE'S
Registration Number:	2023195	ANNIE'S HOMEGROWN
Registration Number:	1511969	ANNIES'S PASTA
Registration Number:	1787220	BE GREEN
Registration Number:	2453202	BERNIE RABBIT OF APPROVAL
Registration Number:	3086073	BERNIE RABBIT OF APPROVAL
Registration Number:	2246211	BERNIEOS
Registration Number:	3419846	BUNNIES
Registration Number:	3020937	
Registration Number:	3184774	BUNNY GRAHAMS
Registration Number:	3078454	CHEDDAR BUNNIES
Registration Number:	3058791	EAT RESPONSIBLY. ACT RESPONSIBLY.
Registration Number:	2279495	PEACE
Registration Number:	2465746	PUSH TAIL TO OPEN
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0469

900173854

Registration Number:	1874043	RABBIT OF APPROVAL BERNIE
Registration Number:	2230841	MOTHER NATURE'S
Registration Number:	2737570	MAC IN A FLASH
Registration Number:	2469672	
Serial Number:	78226405	ANNIE'S
Serial Number:	78226392	ANNIE'S
Serial Number:	78609645	ANNIE'S BUNNY GRAHAMS
Serial Number:	78609623	ANNIE'S HOMEGROWN BUNNY GRAHAMS
Serial Number:	78226442	ANNIE'S HOMEGROWN
Serial Number:	78226449	ANNIE'S HOMEGROWN
Serial Number:	78226413	ANNIE'S HOMEGROWN
Serial Number:	78226701	BERNIE RABBIT OF APPROVAL
Serial Number:	78226703	BERNIE RABBIT OF APPROVAL
Serial Number:	78524961	FRUIT BUNNIES
Registration Number:	2463999	PUSH TAIL TO OPEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)261-3175

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tmboston@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Phi Lan Tinsley
Address Line 1: K&L Gates LLP
Address Line 2: One Lincoln Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Phi Lan M. Tinsley
Signature:	/phi lan m. tinsley/
Date:	10/13/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=BOS-#1438104-v1-Security_Interest_Release-_Annie_s_Homegrown_BOFA#page1.tif source=BOS-#1438104-v1-Security_Interest_Release-_Annie_s_Homegrown_BOFA#page2.tif source=BOS-#1438104-v1-Security_Interest_Release-_Annie_s_Homegrown_BOFA#page3.tif source=BOS-#1438104-v1-Security_Interest_Release-_Annie_s_Homegrown_BOFA#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0470

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest is made as of this 25_ day of Aug., 2010 (the "Effective Date") by and between ANNIE'S HOMEGROWN, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 564 Gateway Drive, Napa, California 94458 ("Grantor"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national association, having a principal place of business at 55 South Lake Avenue, Suite 900, Pasadena, California 91101 ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, an intellectual property security agreement between Grantor and Secured Party was recorded by the Trademark Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 24, 2006 at Reel/Frame 3295/0457 (the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor and Secured Party hereby agree as follows:

All of Secured Party's security interest, liens, pledges, mortgages and other encumbrances of any kind whatsoever created pursuant to the Security Agreement (the "Security Interest") shall be automatically terminated, released and discharged, and the Secured Party shall sign any additional termination documents reasonably requested by Grantor at Grantor's cost and expense, including filings with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office against the Trademarks, as shall be necessary to effect the termination, release and discharge the Security Interest.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, but all of such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument. This Release shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to the principles thereof relating to conflict of laws.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this document to be signed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first set forth above.

ANNIE'S HOMEGROWN, INC.	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
By (Theyork for from	By:
Name: Steven Trevery.	Name:
Title: TREASURER	Title:

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest is made as of this <u>25</u> day of <u>Aug.</u>, 2010 (the "Effective Date") by and between ANNIE'S HOMEGROWN, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 564 Gateway Drive, Napa, California 94458 ("Grantor"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national association, having a principal place of business at 55 South Lake Avenue, Suite 900, Pasadena, California 91101 ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, an intellectual property security agreement between Grantor and Secured Party was recorded by the Trademark Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 24, 2006 at Reel/Frame 3295/0457 (the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor and Secured Party hereby agree as follows:

All of Secured Party's security interest, liens, pledges, mortgages and other encumbrances of any kind whatsoever created pursuant to the Security Agreement (the "Security Interest") shall be automatically terminated, released and discharged, and the Secured Party shall sign any additional termination documents reasonably requested by Grantor at Grantor's cost and expense, including filings with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office against the Trademarks, as shall be necessary to effect the termination, release and discharge the Security Interest.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, but all of such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument. This Release shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to the principles thereof relating to conflict of laws.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this document to be signed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first set forth above.

ANNIE'S HOMEGROWN, INC.	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
The state of the s	D. Mar Co
By:	By:
Name:	Name: 1. M'(om)
Title:	Title: <u>Senin Vice President</u>

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No. or Serial No.
ANNIE'S	2,020,364
ANNIE'S HOMEGROWN	2,023,195
ANNIE'S PASTA (Stylized)	1,511,969
BE GREEN	1,787,220
BERNIE RABBIT OF APPROVAL AND DESIGN	2,453,202
BERNIE RABBIT OF APPROVAL AND DESIGN	3,086,073
BERNIEOS (Stylized)	2,246,211
BUNNIES	3,419,846
BUNNY DESIGN	3,020,937
BUNNY GRAHAMS	3,184,774
CHEDDAR BUNNIES	3,078,454
EAT RESPONSIBLY. ACT RESPONSIBLY.	3,058,791
PEACE	2,279,495
PUSH TAIL TO OPEN	2,465,746
PUSH TAIL TO OPEN (and DESIGN)	2,463,999
RABBIT APPROVAL OF BERNIE	1,874,043
MOTHER NATURE'S	2,230,841
MAC IN A FLASH	2,737,570
RABBIT DESIGN	2,469,672
ANNIE'S	78/226,405
ANNIE'S	78/226,392
ANNIE'S BUNNY GRAHAMS	78/609,645
ANNIE'S HOMEGROWN BUNNY GRAHAMS	78/609,623

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No. or Serial No.
ANNIE'S HOMEGROWN	78/226,442
ANNIE'S HOMEGROWN	78/226,449
ANNIE'S HOMEGROWN	78/226,413
BERNIE RABBIT OF APPROVAL	78/226,701
BERNIE RABBIT OF APPROVAL AND DESIGN	78/226,703
FRUIT BUNNIES	78/524,961